the terms of this Agreement. 

2.2 City Obligations and Agreements. In consideration of the substantial commitment 

of the Developer to the development of the Project, the City agrees and covenants with the 

Developer as follows: 

A. The City shall pay  the Developer up to SIX HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND 

SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS ($607,712.00) (“City Contribution”) to 

partially subside those Developer costs of the Project which constitute 

redevelopment project costs, as such term is defined in the Act (“Redevelopment 

Project Costs”) as itemized on Exhibit D, attached hereto and made a part hereof and